additional fifteen (15) companions from other jurisdictions and guests were present for a grand 
total of sixty-seven (67).  

Minnesota membership, as of December 31, 2015 was 1,862, a net loss of 160 over the 
previous year. Forty-three (43) companions were exalted last year with one hundred and seven 
(107) deaths reported. One chapter had a positive gain in membership recorded in 2015; 
Anoka-Shekinah No. 104. Glenwood Chapter No. 93 merged with Alexandria Chapter No. 86 
and Hutchinson Chapter No. 90 merged with King Solomon Chapter No. 133 UD. 

There were two Constitutional Amendments and they both passed.